

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015**

The B. E. S & T. Undertaking through its Superintendent, Electric Supply	...Appellant
Versus	
Ekmal S/o Anis Khan & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. R. L. Singh i/b M. V. Kini & Co. for the Appellant

Mr. Deepak Thakare, A.P.P for the Respondent No.3-State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

WEDNESDAY, 21ST JANUARY, 2015

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks leave to amend to annex the evidence of the witnesses recorded in the case. Leave to amend granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.

2. Stand over to 11th February, 2015.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.