

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

The B.E.S. & T. Undertaking	..Applicant/Appellant
V/s.	
Ekmal S/o. Anis Khan & Ors.	.. Respondents

None present for Applicant-Appellant.
Mr.A.R. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. R. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 1ST JULY, 2015.

P.C.

1. None present for the applicant-appellant. Challenge in the matter is to the order of acquittal of respondents from the offence punishable under Sections 135 and 138 of the Electricity Act 2003. The impugned judgment and order was passed in Electricity Special Case No.56 of 2008 initiated at the instance of Sewree Police Station on the complaint of Deputy Engineer of BEST as none present, stand over to 15th July 2015.

(A. R. JOSHI, J)