

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

The B.E.S & T. Undertaking
through its Superintendent
Electric Supply

: Appellant

Versus

Ekmal S/o Anis Khan & Ors.

: Respondents

.....

Mr. Satish Upadhyay i/b. Mr M.V. Kini & Co. for the appellant.

Mrs. Anamika Malhotra, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

.....

CORAM : A. R. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15th JULY 2015

P. C.

Admit.

Call for R & P.

Process under section 390 of the Cr.PC. be issued against Respondent nos.1 and 2 with a direction to the concerned trial Court to release them on bail in the sum of Rs.500/- each.

Learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for respondent No.3 waives service.

(A. R. Joshi, J.)