

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

THE B.E.S.&T. UNDERTAKING)...APPELLANT

V/s.

EKMAL S/o.ANIS KHAN AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Rakesh Singh i/b. M.V.Kini & Co. Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr.A.R.Kapadnis, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2017.

P.C. :

1 The Office noting shows that notice could not be served to respondent nos.1 and 2, as they are not traceable on the address given. In this view of the matter, the appellant to furnish fresh and correct address of respondent nos. 1 and 2 within a period of two weeks from today. If the appellant fails to furnish fresh and correct address of respondent nos.1 and 2 within the prescribed period, the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to this court. If fresh and correct addresses are supplied within the prescribed time, then issue notice to respondent nos.1 and 2, returnable after 8 weeks therefrom.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)