

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015**

The B. E. S & T. Undertaking
through its Superintendent,
Electric Supply

...Appellant

Versus

Ekmal S/o Anis Khan & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. R. L. Singh with Mr. Kunal Chedda i/b M. V. Kini & Co. for the
Appellant

Mr. Anamika Malhotra, A.P.P for the Respondent No.3-State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
TUESDAY, 6th JUNE, 2017

P.C. :

1. It appears that the respondents have been served. Hence, place the matter for final hearing, in due course as per its turn.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.