

nsc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memorandum of  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

---

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.R.L.Singh, i/b M.V.Kini & Co., for the  
Appellant.

Mr.S.P.Srivastava, for Respondent No.1.

Ms.Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent  
No.3-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2017.**

**P.C.**

1. Vide order dated 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2017, the matter was directed to be placed for final hearing, in due course as per its turn. However, since the Registry has received a report from the learned Judge, Bombay City Civil and Additional Sessions Judge,

Greater Bombay dated 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, stating therein that the warrant of arrest issued under Section 390 of Cr. P. C against the respondents/original accused Nos. 1 and 2 are not served as the accused Nos. 1 and 2 are not traceable at their given addresses, the matter has been placed for directions.

2. Time to execute the warrant of arrest is extended by a period of six weeks from today.

3. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Advocate. It appears that pursuant to notice issued by this Court vide order dated 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, the notice was accepted by respondent No.2's brother. Hence, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2017. In addition to court notice, the appellant to serve the respondent No. 2, by Advocate's notice and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

4. Matter be listed on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2017 under caption `for direction'.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)