

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

B.E.S. & T. Undertaking through its
Superintendent, Electric Supply. ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Ekmal S/o. Anis Khan & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Rakesh L. Singh i/b. M/s. M.V. Kini & Co. for the Appellant.

Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent No.3 -State.

Mr. Dharendra Yadav i/b. Mr. S.P. Shrivastav for the Respondent
No.1.

Mr. V.K. Singh i/b. Mr. Manoj Kumar K. for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 16th AUGUST, 2017.

P.C.:-

The Appeal was already admitted on 15.7.2017. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 as well as the Respondent No.2 submitted that they have already furnished bonds before the Trial Court on 14.7.2017. The learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to furnish copy of the Appeal memo to the Respondent No.2 within a period of 8 days.

2. Matter will be taken up for final hearing as per its turn.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)