

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015

The B.E.S. & T. undertaking,
Through its Superintendent
Electric Supply

.. Appellant

Vs.

Ekmal S/o Anis Khan & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

None for the appellant

None for the respondent nos. 1 and 2

Ms. G.P. Mulekar, APP for the respondent – State

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 9th NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C.

1. None for the appellant.
2. List on **8th December 2023** for final hearing.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)