

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015

The B. E. S & T Undertaking
Through its Superintendent, Electric Supply. ... Appellant
Versus
Ekmal S/o Anis Khan And Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Ms. Kajal Gupta i/b M. V. Kini & Co., for the Appellant.

Mr. S. P. Srivastava, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. G. P. Mulekar, APP, for Respondent No.3-State.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 8th DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C.

At the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, list on
18th January, 2024.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]