

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.49 OF 2015

The B.E.S. and T. Undertaking
through its Superintendent Electric Supply ...Appellant
vs.
Ekmal S/o Anis Khan and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co.:	Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. S.P. Shrivastava:	Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. V.N. Sagare:	APP for State.

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 22nd APRIL 2024**

P. C. :-

1. As directed on the last date, B.E.S.T. has received addresses of the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.2 and they undertake to file necessary application. So also, they are in the process of collecting the details of new consumer.
2. Stand over to 11th June 2024.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]