

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015

The B. E. S And T Undertaking Thorough ItsAPPELLANT
Superintendent Electric Supply
V/S
Ekmal S/o Anis Khan And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 24th January, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 31/01/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)