

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015

The B. E. S And T Undertaking Thorough ItsAPPELLANT
Superintendent Electric Supply

V/S

Ekmal S/o Anis Khan And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Anjali Chandurkar a/w Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b M. V. KINI
and CO. for Appellant

Mr. S P Shrivastava for Respondent no. 1

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 26/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)