

Rohit Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2015**

The B. E. S. And T. Undertaking Thorough Its ... Applicant
Superintendent Electric Supply

Versus

Ekmal S/o Anis Khan And Ors

... Respondent/s

**WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3966 OF 2026
IN
APEAL/49/2015**

B. E. S. And T. Undtaking

VERSUS

Ekmal S O Anis Khan

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b M. V. Kini & Co., Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Omprakash Pasi a/w Mr. S. P. Srivastava, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent No.3 -State

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 27th March, 2026.
3. Interim Application (Stamp) No. 3966 of 2026 be shown on Board.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)